have lapsed 

on Tuesday,  

08.07.2025 
due to the 

fact that the 

Motion at no. 

86, above, 

was 
approved. 

88.  Report of the Standing 

Committee on Labour 

and Social Welfare on a 

Petition to the Senate by 
Mr. Lawrence Ndutu on 

behalf of one hundred 

and twenty-five (125) 

other former employees 

of Kenya Breweries 

Wednesday, 

09.07.2025 

(Afternoon 
Sitting)  

(Sponsor) 

Sponsor Sen. Seki 

Lenku Ole 

Kanar, MP 

Does not 

affect 

Counties 

- Tuesday, 

29.07.2025 

Adopted 

without 

amendments